±60V Fault Tolerant 3.0V to 5.5V
RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
XR33052/XR33053/XR33055/XR33058
1/18REV2B
Description
The XR33052, XR33053, XR33055, and XR33058 (XR3305x) are
a family of high performance RS-485/RS-422 devices designed for
improved performance in noisy industrial environments and increased

Fax: +1 (510) 668-7001
Email: serialtechsupport@exar.com
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Lead-Free Package
Packaging
Method
XR33052ID-F
-40°C to 85°C
Yes(2)
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33052IDTR-F Reel
XR33052HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33052HDTR-F Reel
XR33053ID-F
-40°C to 85°C
14-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33053IDTR-F Reel
XR33053HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33053HDTR-F Reel
XR33055ID-F
-40°C to 85°C
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33055IDTR-F Reel
XR33055HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33055HDTR-F Reel
XR33058ID-F
-40°C to 85°C
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33058IDTR-F Reel
XR33058HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33058HDTR-F Reel
XR33052IDEVB
XR33052HDEVB
XR33053IDEVB
XR33053HDEVB
XR33055IDEVB
XR33055HDEVB
XR33058IDEVB
XR33058HDEVB
Evaluation Board
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/XR33052, www.exar.com/XR33053, www.exar.com/XR33055, www.exar.com/XR33058 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
1A Jan 2016 Initial release of XR33053
2A July 2016 Add XR33052, XR33055 and XR33058
2B Feb 2017 Added missing connection from pin 2 to receiver, page 10
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.